Edinburgh to North Berwick 22 mile Road 6th May 2006

Results

Place Name Club

1 John McMillan Kilbarchan

2  Stevie Ogg Carnegie Harriers

3 Martin Ryan Perth Roadrunners

4  Terry Coyle U/A

5 George Gilhooley  Livingston AAC

6 Marc McColl Shettleston Harriers

7 Paul Hart Dumfries RC

8 Neil Muir Perth Roadrunners

9 Stephen Hargreaves Lytham St. Annes RR

10 Ritchie McCrae Penicuik Harriers

11 David Law Currie

12 Kate Jenkins Carnethy Harriers

13 Donald Shaw Lothian R.C.

14 Jim Thyne H.B.T.

15 Daniel Flanagan U/A

16 David Dickson Abbey Runners

17  Willie Jarvie Portobello

18 Peter Buchanan Portobello R.C.

19 Grant Reynolds U/A

20 Peter Middleton City of Edinburgh

21 Martin Clarke Gala Harriers

22 Alan Proudfoot H.E.L.P.

23 Colin Meek SAL

24 Marek Jurasinski U/A

25 Bill Watson H.E.L.P.

26 Jim Buick City of Edinburgh

27 Richard Davidson Dundee RR

28 Keith Mayfield Portobello R.C.

29 Sandy Wallace H.E.L.P.

30 Tom Watson Portobello R.C.

31 Neil Robins Hamilton Harriers

32 John Christy Corstorphine AAC

33 Carole Fortune U/A

34 Robert Hendry Standard Life

35 David Lott HELP

36 Kenneth Heney London Heathside

37 Michelle Tham Portobello R.C.

38 Isobel Knox U/A

39 Koen Van De Kerkhof Edinburgh Triathletes

40 Hamish Bell Harmeny A.C.

41 Claire Gilchrist U/A

42 Emily Dennis Lytham St. Annes

43 John Sneddon City of Edinburgh

44 Mark Hamilton U/A

45 Ricky Fraser Portobello R.C.

46 Andrew Jeske Portobello

47 Graham Henry Portobello

Category
M

M

VO50
V045
V045

V045
M

VO40

V045
V045
V045
V045
V040

V045
VO40
V045

V040
V045

V040
VOS50
VOS50
V040
V045

LV

SO

LV

V040

VO40

VO40

5m
30.05
29.57
30.00
30.05
30.00
30.05
31.25
31.25
32.53
33.24
33.34
33.21
33.24
33.24
31.17
32.28
32.28
32.13
34.38
31.25
33.24
33.24
30.05
34.26
33.24
32.37
34.26
35.05
33.53
34.41
36.07
32.26
35.26
35.09
34,51
32.09
35.21
35.59
37.06
34.48
36.54
37.53
37.30
37.33
34.38
34.38
34.26

10m
61.28
61.28
61.28
61.28
65.55
62.33
64.19
64.03
66.39
66.47
67.33
67.23
67.28
68.08
64.35
66.53
66.54
66.53
70.19
64.19
67.53
68.52
61.28
69.26
68.52
68.42
70.15
70.37
70.03
71.50
73.33
67.10
71.50
71.04
71.38
66.54
72.04
73.40
74.55
72.22
74.53
75.53
76.06
76.01
7151
70.29
75.00

15m
1.33.14
1.33.14
1.33.14
1.33.14
1.38.51
1.37.07
1.37.36
1.37.18
1.39.44
1.40.07
1.41.17
1.41.26
1.41.55
1.41.12
1.40.17
1.41.07
1.42.48
1.41.26
1.47.02
1.38.48
1.43.32
1.44.39
1.35.02
1.45.46
1.45.05
1.44.54
1.46.17
1.46.17
1.48.04
148.53

1.43.34
1.48.38

1.48.51
1.44.42

1.49.09

1.48.57
1.48.40

20m
2.05.36
2.05.36
2.07.30
2.06.37
2.12.15
2.12.05
2.12.08
2.12.12
2.13.14
2.14.08
2.15.42
2.15.55
2.15.59
2.17.16
2.16.27
2.17.49
2.18.58
2.18.18
2.20.53
2.16.46
2.19.47
2.20.16
2.19.33
2.21.41
2.22.07
2.22.50
2.23.22
2.23.37
2.25.14
2.26.17
2.26.52
2.24.15
2.26.19
2.26.41
2.27.56
2.26.43
2.28.58
2.29.12
2.30.10
2.29.07
2.31.16
2.31.49
2.32.20
2.33.01
2.29.02
2.30.33
2.34.23

Time
2.16.48
2.16.55
2.18.40
2.20.21
2.24.06
2.24.15
2.24.20
2.24.56
2.25.04
2.25.58
2.27.42
2.27.46
2.28.44
2.29.28
2.29.40
2.30.10
2.31.10
2.31.39
2.31.44
2.32.00
2.33.02
2.33.20
2.34.40
2.34.56
2.35.05
2.36.28
2.36.33
2.37.49
2.38.35
2.38.59
2.39.25
2.39.49
2.39.56
2.40.09
2.41.37
2.41.44
2.42.06
2.42.12
2.43.19
2.44.30
2.44.44
2.45.13
2.45.25
2.46.07
2.46.33
2.46.42
2.47.33



48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

Colleen Donaldson
Judith Dobson
Ben Carter
Gordon Robins
lain Morrice

Neil Thomas
Alan Simpson
Shelagh Mcleish
David Moore
Alistair Mcdonald
John Braby
John Richard
Karen Young
Aileen Scott

lan Anderson
Clive Miller
Robert Miller
James Felstead
John Murray
Angus Boyd
Andrew Grainger
Graham Pogson
Lori Mccrae
Karen Meikle
Donald Currie
Stuart Christie
Keith Colver
David Hordon
Kenny Tindall
Alison White
Tom White
Mark Gordon
Sally Scott

Alan Aitchison
Stephen Mohan
Debbie MacDonald
Mark Love
Brendan Meenan
Marina McCallum
Jim Alexander
Saran Jones
Chris Bradshaw
Robert Neilson
Anne Hay

John Softley
Robert Nicol
Hamish MacDonald
Norman Boyle
Richard Dennis
Andreas Wilhelm
Peter Dunn

U/A LV
Kinross Road Runners LV
Portobello R. C. M
U/A V040
Harmeny A.C. VO50
H.B.T. M
U/A VO50
Portobello R.C. LV
Forfar RR M
Edinburgh Running Network M
U/A M
Portobello R.C. V040
Portobello LV
Clydesdale Harriers LV
Jog Scotland Gold VO50
U/A V040
Ferranti V040
Corstorphine A.A.C. M
Garscube Harriers M
U/A V045
U/A M
Gala Harriers V045
Penicuik Harriers L
Carnethy Harriers LV
U/A V045
U/A M
U/A M
U/A V040
Harmeny Pentland M
U/A LV
Harmeny V045
U/A M
Portobello R. C. L
Portobello R. C. M
Dumfries RC V045
H.B.T. LV
U/A M
U/A M
Clydesdale Harriers LV
Lothian R.C. V040
Lothian R.C. LV
U/A V045
U/A M
Dunbar LV
Bellahouston Harriers VO50
Irvine A.C. VO50
Aberdeen A.A.C. V045
Scottish Veterans VO50
Portobello R. C. M
Harmeny A.C. M
County Harriers V050

35.39
36.57
35.32
36.07
34.48
36.07
37.37
37.27
38.29
34.36
40.08
35.27
36.02
36.07
38.36
35.28
35.21
40.08
36.49
39.28
38.18
39.26
39.44
36.07
37.51
34.32
40.08
40.08
37.27
37.03
36.07
37.39
37.51
37.59
38.05
38.05
41.00
41.00
37.55
42.50
40.51
37.20
38.36
39.28
40.22
39.18
40.25
38.42
41.25
41.50
37.27

73.40
75.14
73.13
73.40
72.25
74.10
76.03
76.01
76.45
70.19
79.32
72.15
74.29
74.12
77.57
71.50
73.40
79.30
75.06
78.30
77.51
78.29
81.19
75.09
76.32
73.13
80.07
79.30
76.21
77.39
75.09
78.29
78.11
78.15
78.36
79.05
82.49
82.49
78.15
84.06
83.13
77.07
78.02
80.55
83.07
80.52
83.58
81.40
83.41
84.38
81.04

1.48.27

2.34.10
2.34.04
2.34.26
2.33.32
2.34.03
2.39.14
2.34.54
3.35.21
2.34.19
2.34.42
2.37.50
2.36.07
2.36.07
2.35.38
2.36.59
2.34.05
2.36.07
2.38.27
2.36.38
2.38.14
2.38.57
2.39.10
2.40.48
2.39.16
2.38.52
2.38.49
2.41.39
2.41.07
2.40.13
2.41.49
2.40.42
2.43.27
2.45.43
2.45.26
2.45.41
2.48.34
2.49.19
2.49.19
2.46.44
2.50.00
2.50.03
2.47.00
2.46.24
2.49.34
2.51.27
2.50.32
2.53.30
2.52.46
2.55.11
2.53.36
2.55.14

2.47.57
2.48.25
2.48.44
2.49.06
2.49.11
2.49.16
2.49.27
2.50.14
2.50.18
2.50.33
2.50.38
2.50.39
2.50.39
2.51.03
2.51.06
2.51.14
2.51.36
2.52.15
2.52.33
2.52.44
2.54.02
2.54.05
2.54.11
2.54.13
2.54.37
2.54.49
2.55.46
2.55.59
2.56.29
2.57.15
2.57.54
3.00.04
3.00.24
3.02.32
3.03.02
3.04.04
3.04.40
3.04.40
3.04.52
3.05.03
3.05.17
3.05.52
3.06.18
3.06.34
3.06.56
3.07.56
3.08.21
3.09.39
3.11.11
3.11.28
3.11.59



99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
retd
retd
retd
retd

Conditions :-., Warm in early part of course, headwind

Christopher Harding
Mary Hunter
Mike Trant

Lucy Proud
Angela Sharp
Nicola May

David Adams
Graham Porteous
Isa Carmichael
Mike Browne
Ruth McCann
Richard McDougal
Alan Macdonald
Margaret Turnbull
Philip Coutts
Peter Dornom
Rod Dalitz

Liz Nicoll

Marion Wood
Gary Stalker
Pauline Keegans
John Pitt

Kevin Ryalls
Alastair Campbell
Pauline Hughes
Donald Deans
Musselburgh
Gordon Donnachie
Gordon Mcdonald
Barbara Brown
Chris Bonnar
Paul Thompson
John Gordon
William Muir
Karin McKendrick
Marian Mcphail
Steve Dempsey
Stuart Hay
Timothy Halpin
Crawford Mackie

Team Results

Male Team

U/A

Portobello R. C.
Dumfries R.C.

U/A

Carnegie Harriers
Carnegie Harriers
Hamilton Harriers
U/A

U/A

Penicuik Harriers
Gala Harriers
Dumfries R.C.
Moorfoot Runners
Lothian R.C.

U/A

U/A

Carnethy Harriers
Forfar Road Runners
Arbroath Footers
U/A

Strathaven Striders
Strathven Striders
Moorfoot Runners
U/A

Lothian R.C.
Musselburgh
Portobello

Kinross R.R.
Kirkintilloch Olympians
Dundee RR

U/A

Harmeny

Staffs. Moreland A.C.
Pollock Healthy Living
U/A

Dumfries

LV
VO50

LV

VOS50
V045
Lv
VOS50
LV
VOS50
V040
LV
VO40
VO40
VOS50
Lv
LV

LV
VOS50

VO40
VO50
LV

VO40

VOS50

LV
LV

37.27
39.21
38.05
41.57
43.22
43.17
41.06
41.50
41.00
43.22
39.28
39.35
38.05
43.17
40.16
40.48
41.20
39.00
39.00
44.00
43.17
43.17
40.22
37.55
42.50
42.50
42.50
43.45
41.50
44.14
40.37
40.48
39.28
38.34
44.17
43.06
33.17
34.48
35.59
41.39

Portobello :- Willie Jarvie, Peter Buchanan, Keith Mayfield

Female Team

81.04
80.55
78.36
85.50
88.59
88.59
83.58
86.19
83.13
88.03
80.55
81.19
84.09
88.16
83.25
84.01
85.50
84.16
84.16
90.32
89.11
89.11
83.25
79.55
88.51
88.01
88.01
88.16
90.00
92.39
85.20
85.26
82.54
84.09
92.51
90.44
67.29
71.37
73.40
88.24

Portobello : - Michelle Tham, Shelagh Mc<eish, Karen Young

1.43.57

2.55.14
2.54.40
2.53.49
2.57.20
2.58.17
2.58.17
2.55.24
2.58.17
2.57.48
2.59.23
2.58.08
2.59.20
3.01.02
3.01.16
2.59.24
3.01.09
3.03.49
3.02.57
3.02.48
3.06.37
3.06.37
3.06.37
3.05.27
3.06.01
3.07.09
3.06.24
3.07.16
3.08.56
3.12.20
3.14.23
3.12.12
3.13.41
3.09.16
3.14.15
3.17.56
3.20.35

3.11.59
3.12.21
3.12.25
3.12.44
3.13.39
3.13.39
3.13.48
3.14.44
3.15.27
3.15.28
3.16.30
3.16.30
3.17.22
3.17.44
3.19.09
3.19.28
3.21.33
3.21.56
3.21.58
3.23.49
3.24.11
3.24.11
3.24.31
3.25.30
3.26.12
3.26.36
3.26.36
3.28.44
3.31.01
3.34.25
3.34.31
3.35.27
3.36.14
3.36.17
3.38.17
3.40.07



